

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 15-4474, Version: 1

..Title

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida providing for text amendments to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Code: Article 2, "Decision Making and Administrative Bodies", Division 3. "Board of Architects", Section 2-301, "Powers and Duties"; Section 2-302, "Membership, Terms; Vacancies; Removal"; and Section 2-303, "Meetings; Quorum; Required Vote"; Article 3 "Development Review", Section 3-303, "Reconsideration of City Architect Administrative Determination" and Section 3-606, "Procedures for Appeals", by updating the membership and certain procedures of the Board of Architects and requiring a conflict resolution meeting prior to a quasi-judicial hearing; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

Board of Architects Rules of Procedure. Updated Rules of Procedure that govern the Board of Architects. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]